
Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 063 Place: 00000Area: KIT CARSON COUNTY

8,270

1,075

7,195

3,527

3,038

8,267

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Paula WeeksContact Person: County Administrator 719-346-7242Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: paula.weeks@kitcarsoncounty.orgAddress: P. O. Box 160, 251 16th, Burlington, 80807-0160

7-1-2011

8,150

2.37

13.86Vacancy Rate:

489

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

719-346-8139

1,075

7,192

3,037

2.37

13.89

490

874

7,276

3,529

3,072

2.37

12.95

457

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

2

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3,527

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

1,075

7,195

2.37

3,527

3,038

489

13.86

 AdjCensus

8,270

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 063 Place: 06530Area: Bethune

237

0

237

84

78

237

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Willard StahleckerContact Person: Clerk 719-346-8202Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: kccadmin@kitcarsoncounty.orgAddress: P. O. Box 146, Bethune, 80805

7-1-2011

240

3.04

7.14Vacancy Rate:

6

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

719-346-7593

0

237

78

3.04

7.14

6

0

240

84

79

3.04

5.95

5

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

84

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

0

237

3.04

84

78

6

7.14

 AdjCensus

237

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 063 Place: 10600Area: Burlington

4,254

1,069

3,185

1,478

1,351

4,253

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Melissa DeckerContact Person: Accountant 719-346-8397Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: melissad@plains.netAddress: P. O. Box, 366, 415 15th Street, Burlington, 80807

7-1-2011

4,091

2.36

8.59Vacancy Rate:

127

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

719-346-8652

1,069

3,184

1,351

2.36

8.59

127

868

3,223

1,480

1,367

2.36

7.64

113

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

2

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,478

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

1,069

3,185

2.36

1,478

1,351

127

8.59

 AdjCensus

4,254

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 063 Place: 26765Area: Flager

561

0

561

328

269

561

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Doris KingContact Person: Town Clerk 719-765-4498Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: townflag@esrta.comAddress: Box 126, 311 Main Ave., Flagler, 80815-0126

7-1-2011

567

2.09

17.99Vacancy Rate:

59

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

719-765-4571

0

561

269

2.09

17.99

59

0

567

328

272

2.08

17.07

56

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

328

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

0

561

2.09

328

269

59

17.99

 AdjCensus

561

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 063 Place: 69040Area: Seibert

181

0

181

118

85

181

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Carol LevinContact Person: Town Clerk 970-664-2320Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: seibert@plainstel.comAddress: P. O. Box 224, 100 Colorado Ave., Seibert, 80834

7-1-2011

183

2.13

27.97Vacancy Rate:

33

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

970-664-2323

0

181

85

2.13

27.97

33

0

183

118

86

2.13

27.12

32

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

118

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

0

181

2.13

118

85

33

27.97

 AdjCensus

181

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 063 Place: 74485Area: Stratton

658

6

652

346

287

658

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Paulette ThompsonContact Person: Town Clerk 719-348-5945Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: mail@strattoncolorado.comAddress: P. O. Box 64, 127 Colorado Ave., Stratton, 80836

7-1-2011

665

2.27

17.05Vacancy Rate:

59

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

719-348-5612

6

652

287

2.27

17.05

59

6

659

346

290

2.27

16.18

56

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

346

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

6

652

2.27

346

287

59

17.05

 AdjCensus

658

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 063 Place: 81690Area: Vona

106

0

106

61

49

106

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Sherry StoneContact Person: Town ClerkTitle: Phone: Fax:

Email: sharon@plainstel.comAddress: P. O. Box 88, Vona, 80861

7-1-2011

107

2.16

19.67Vacancy Rate:

12

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

970-664-2444

0

106

49

2.16

19.67

12

0

107

61

49

2.18

19.67

12

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

61

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

0

106

2.16

61

49

12

19.67

 AdjCensus

106

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 063 Place: 99990Area: Unincorp. Area

2,273

0

2,273

1,112

919

2,271

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Paula WeeksContact Person: County Administrator 719-346-7242Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: paula.weeks@kitcarsoncounty.orgAddress: P. O. Box 160, 251 16th, Burlington, 80807-0160

7-1-2011

2,297

2.47

17.36Vacancy Rate:

193

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

719-346-8139

0

2,271

918

2.47

17.45

194

0

2,297

1,112

929

2.47

16.46

183

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,112

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

0

2,273

2.47

1,112

919

193

17.36

 AdjCensus

2,273

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us


